## BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM

## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

## TOBY E. MARCOVICH

**WHEREAS,** Toby E. Marcovich has provided invaluable service, extraordinary leadership, and an abundance of (good) humor during his eight years as a member of the University of Wisconsin Board of Regents; and

**WHEREAS**, as president of the Board since 2003, Regent Marcovich has been a strong and articulate university advocate, working tirelessly to create a vital relationship between the university and state elected officials, and to ensure the UW System is afforded every available resource; and

WHEREAS, Regent Marcovich has demonstrated an unequaled commitment to the betterment of education at UW System institutions through his promotion of effective teaching and learning opportunities, as well as promoting public service to the entire Wisconsin community; and

**WHEREAS**, through his service as a member, and leader, of the Executive and Business and Finance Committees, Toby has shown his commitment to the UW System's tradition of fiscal responsibility and effective stewardship; and

WHEREAS, Regent Marcovich has acknowledged the talent and accomplishments of UW employees through his work as a member of the Academic Staff Awards Committee, and selected outstanding leadership for the university as part of the Special Regent Search Committees for the UW System president and chancellors at UW-River Falls and UW-Eau Claire; and

**WHEREAS,** Regent Marcovich displayed his deep appreciation for the potential of UW System campuses and the Wisconsin Idea through his work on the Board's strategic planning effort, "Charting a New Course for the UW System;" and

**WHEREAS**, Toby Marcovich has inspired us when we were challenged, lifted us when we were down, and tickled us when we needed a laugh;

**BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED,** that the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System thanks Regent Emeritus Toby E. Marcovich for his distinguished leadership, unfaltering service, and extraordinary example as a model of the Wisconsin Idea.

David G. Walsh Vice President of the UW Board of Regents

Du Gulal L

Milwaukee, Wisconsin This Tenth Day of June Two Thousand and Five